

12/28/2012 12:08 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Assessor's Parcel Number: 1320-32-612-006 Requested By TRUMP ALIOTO TRUMP & PRESCOTT Recording Requested By: DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder / Name: Page: 1 Of 6 Fee: 9 Bk: 1212 Pg: 7664 Daniel P. Trump Fee: \$ 19.00 Address: 2280 Union Street City/State/Zip San Francisco, CA 94123 Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ Affidavit - Death of and Resignation of Trustees (Title of Document)

Doc Number: 0815297

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

9K: 1212 PG: 7665 12/28/2012 12:08 PM

Prescott, LLP

Address 2280 Union Street

City & State

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Daniel P. Trump

Trump, Alioto, Trump &

Prescott, LLP

Address 2280 Union Street

City & San Francisco, CA 94123

APN: 1320-32-612-006 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF AND RESIGNATION OF TRUSTEES

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | 1 | |
|------------------------------|------|-------|
| | 1 |) ss. |
| CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANC | ISCO |) |

VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT and ERIC T. WILDENRADT, both of legal age, and being first duly sworn, depose and say:

That THEODORE HOLDRUP WILDENRADT, the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as THEODORE H. WILDENRADT, named as one of the Trustees of the grantee, the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT 2005 REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005, in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed (hereinafter, the "Grant Deed") dated October 26, 2005, executed by THEODORE H. WILDENRADT and VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT, as joint tenants, to THEODORE H. WILDENRADT and VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT, Trustees of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT 2005 REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005, and recorded on November 18, 2005, as Document No. 0660979, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada;

That deponent VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT is the same person as VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT named as the other Trustee of the Grantee in the Grant Deed;

That the decedent, THEODORE H. WILDENRADT, is designated as one of the original Trustees of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT 2005 REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005;

That the deponent VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT, the other original Trustee of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT 2005



REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005, has and hereby confirms her resignation as Trustee of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT 2005 REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005:

That the provisions of said Trust state that in the event of the death and/or resignation of the original Trustees, ERIC T. WILDENRADT shall thereafter serve as sole Trustee of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005:

That ERIC T. WILDENRADT has accepted his position as sole Trustee of the THEODORE H. WILDENRADT AND VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT REVOCABLE TRUST, u/t/a dated October 26, 2005, and has been acting as sole Trustee since the death of THEODORE H. WILDENRADT and resignation of VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT under the provisions of said Trust.

The original Grant Deed aforesaid was recorded as Document No. 0660979 on November 18, 2005, of the Official Records of the Douglas County, Nevada, California. The original Grant Deed aforesaid covers real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SS.

APN: 1320-32-612-006

Tec. 21, 2012 Dated:

VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT, former Trustee of the Theodore H. Wildenradt and Vernelle G. Wildenradt 2005 Revocable Trust (dated October 26, 2005)

Jernecla & Wildensodt

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me

this day of Cember, 2012, by VERNELLE G. WILDENRADT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who

appeared before me

Signature

Name (Typed or Printed)

[Signatures continue on following page]

CARMEN OTT Commission # 1985680 Notary Public - California San Francisco County Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2016

BK . 12 12 PG : 7667 12/28/20 12 12 :08 PM

| Dated: 12/21,2012 | ERIC T. WILDENRADT, Trustee of the Theodore H. Wildenradt and Vernelle G. Wildenradt 2005 Revocable Trust (dated October 26, 2005) |
|--|--|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |)) ss. |
| CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2 day of December, 2012, by ERIC T. | CARMEN OTT |
| WILDENRADT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who | Commission # 1985680 Notary Public - Catifornia San Francisco County |
| appeared before me? | My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2016 |
| Signature Garen M | |
| Carnen Ott | _ \/ / |
| Name (Typed or Printed) | \ / |

Mail Tax Statements to:

568 Seventh Street

Eric T. Wildenradt, Trustee

San Francisco, CA 94103

BK: 1212 PG: 7668 12/28/2012 12:08 PM

EXHIBIT A

The land referred to herein is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada and described as:

The North 52 feet of Lot 2 and the South 26 feet of Lot 3 in Block D, as shown on the map of WEST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE, filed in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 14, 1958.

APN: 1320-32-612-006

Commonly known as: 1508 Church Street, Gardnerville, Nevada



STATE OF CALIFORNIA **EXECUTE** CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

| | ै _{रह} ें । चंद्र | CER | TIFICATE OF D | FATH = | 320123800 | 3880 | | | |
|------------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | STATE FILE NUMBER | - USE BLACK HIK O | TIFICATE OF DI STATE OF CALPORNIA NRY/NO ERASTRES VANTEOUTS VS-1 LEREV 2006 | S OR ALTERATIONS | LOCAL REGISTRATIO | | | | |
| , | 1. NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST (GINNIN) THEODORE | HOLMDRU | IP . | 3 LAST (Femily) WILDENR | | | | | |
| L DATE | AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) | | A. DATE | DF BIRTH mm/dd/ocyy 5 AGE | Yre F UNDER GNE YEAR | | | | |
| ∵ 8 8 | 4. BIRTH STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY. 16, SOCIAL SECURITY NU | upco I i nesi | VU.S. ARMED FORCES? | 0/1921 91 | 三部 片圆 水上 | M | | | |
| | CALIEORNIA 8447 . | X ve | S NO DUNK | MARRIED 🚟 | ************************************** | 1058 | | | |
| ED EN | 13. EDUCATION - Highest Lavel/Degree 14/16. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALE BACHELOR YES | TINO(A)/SPANISH? (IF ye | e, see sepresheet on back) | 15. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to: CAUCASIAN | races may be listed (see worksheet | on back) | | | |
| 8 | 17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, DO NOT USE RIPROPRIETOR | l l | L KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN | (DUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road | construction, employment agency, etc | B B | | | |
| | 20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) | - V | VHOLESALE H | ARDWARE | | 60 | | | |
| UAL. DENCE | 209 MONCADA WAY | بستيستنري بر | | THE WALL | | क्र- | | | |
| 2 2 | SAN FRANCISCO SAN | FRANCISC | 941 | ODDE 1 24 YEARS | N COUNTY 25 STATE/FOREIGN (| COUNTRY | | | |
| MANT. | 22, INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP 22, INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS, Green and dumber, or ignal roots number, or ignal roots or ignal roots number, or ignal roo | | | | | | | | |
| ē ģ | 26. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP-FIRST | MIDDLE | /-/ | 30. LAST (BETTH NAME) | 7 | | | | |
| PIDP A | | VERNELLE | Tates T | GARST 33, UST | | 34, BIATH STATE | | | |
| USEAS | HUGO ES // A // | THEODORE | 7.0 | WILDENRADT | | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| - S E | ELVIRA / / | THERESA | V 13 3 | HOLMDRUP | | 38. BIRTH STATE CALIFORNIA | | | |
| <u>₹</u> 28 | 09/06/2012 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSIT | CYPRES | LAWN MEMO | | 1 1 50 | | | | |
| EGISTI | 41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) | | TURE OF EMBALMER. | 78 101 | 1 100 1 | 43. LICENSE NUMBER | | | |
| CAL B | BU 44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT | | TEMBALMED | RE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR | | 47. DATE mm/dd/onjy | | | |
| 5 3 | MCAVOY CHARA COMPANY | FD:52 | ವರ್ಷ-೧೯ ಕ= ಕ−್ | IAS ARAGON, ME |), DR P.H. 🎜 | 09/05/2012 | | | |
| 용표 | DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE | 之間也 | | E TA ENDE TO DOW | 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL & | PECIFY ONE Decedents Home | | | |
| 3 2 | SAN FRANCISCO: 209 MONCADA | WAY | UNO (Street taroknumber, or | lacation) | SAN FRA | | | | |
| li Hosh | 107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — classes or cardiac great respiratory area. | es, injuries, of complication or ventrioular fibrillation v | ans — that directly ostriand dis- | The DO NOT anner terminal position in IO NOT ABOR EVIATE | AF 1 - 1 - 1 | ICA. DEATH REPORTED TO GORGNER? | | | |
| 4. | Find discours of | CANCER | | 是一種人類 | · 建二层 | X vss | | | |
| - 1 | n death) | S. 12 | | ENVIOL P | _ = 7 | 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED? | | | |
| EATH | conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter (C) UNDERLYING | | <u>^ </u> | ラゴーンでをデノ ・としがタタック | | YES X NO | | | |
| FOF | CAUSE (risease or | () () () () () () () () | " | | 3 | YES X NO | | | |
| CALLE | risting the events D resulting in death LAST | 1 | | | | YES NO | | | |
| | NONE & | NOT REBULTING IN THE | E UNDERLYING CAUSE OW | BHN 107 | | . = | | | |
| | 113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 O | R 1122 (H yee; Lef type o | of operation and dute.) | | . 1 | FEMALE PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR? | | | |
| <u>₽ ₹</u> | 114.1 CENTEY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED 116.4 AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. | SIGNATURE AND TITLE | OF CERTIFIER | · · · | | YES NO UNK R 1117 DATE mm/dd/ceyy | | | |
| PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION | Oversland Street of Co. | LAN MITCH | ELL KRAMER | VI.D. | C42969 | 08/28/2012 | | | |
| | | | | SAN FRANCISCO | MITCHELL KRAME | R M.D. | | | |
| - 1 | 199, I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND I | PLACE STATED FROM THE | CAUSES STATED. Could not be | 120, INJURED AT WORK? | 121 EN HIRY DATE ron | Middocyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours) | | | |
| | 123, PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded ares, etc.) | Investig | getion determined | = - - <u> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - </u> | | | | | |
| SS I | 124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury | <u>,</u> | <u></u> | | | | | | |
| ONER'S USE ONLY | // | | <u> </u> | · | - 1 | | | | |
| ğ | 126 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and a | | | | 4 7 8 ° | | | | |
| | 126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER | <u> </u> | 27. DATE mm/dd/ccyy | 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF C | ORONER / DEPUTY CORONER | | | | |
| STAI REGIST | | E | | - <u> </u> | FAX AUTH.# | CENSUS TRACT | | | |
| | 7 | | | 1002143353* | | | | | |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
This is to certify that the image reproduced hereupon is a true copy of
the record on file in the SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

NOV **29**2012



his copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the City and County Health Officer

12/28/

